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DST REPORT 

: GENERAL INFORMATION: 

DATE . 9/30/93 TICKET 20101 . 
CUSTOMER: BRADEN-DEEM, INC. LEASE KLITZKE 
WELL . #3 TEST: 1 GEOLOGIST G L REED . 
ELEVATION: 2495 KB FORMATION CHEROKEE 
SECTION : 12 TOWNSHIP 17S 
RANGE . 24W COUNTY: NESS STATE KS . 
GAUGE SN#: 11018 RANGE: 4425 CLOCK 12 

I WELL INFORMATION: I 

PERFORATION INTERVAL FROM: 4437.00 ft TO: 4497.00 ft TVD: 4497.0 
DEPTH OF SELECTIVE ZONE: TEST TYPE: OIL 
DEPTH OF RECORDERS: 4440.0 ft 4494.0 ft 

TEMPERATURE: 118.0 

DRILL COLLAR LENGTH 460.0 ft I. D.: 2.200 in 
WEIGHT PIPE LENGTH o.o ft I. D.: 0.000 in 
DRILL PIPE LENGTH 3957.0 ft I. D.: 3.800 in 
TEST TOOL LENGTH 20.0 ft TOOL SIZE . 5.500 in . 
ANCHOR LENGTH 60.0 ft ANCHOR SIZE: 5.500 in 
SURFACE CHOKE SIZE 0.750 in BOTTOM CHOKE SIZE: 0.750 in 
MAIN HOLE SIZE 7.875 in TOOL JOINT SIZE . 4.5XH . 
PACKER DEPTH: 4432.0 ft SIZE: 6.630 
PACKER DEPTH: 4437.0 ft SIZE: 6.630 
PACKER DEPTH: o.o ft SIZE: 0.000 
PACKER DEPTH: 0.0 ft SIZE: 0.000 

I MUD INFORMATION : I 

DRILLING CON. . MURFIN DRLG RIG 2 . 
MUD TYPE . CHEMICAL VISCOSITY . 46.00 cp . . 
WEIGHT . 9.300 ppg WATER LOSS: 10.400 cc . 
CHLORIDES . 6000 ppm . 
JARS-MAKE . SERIAL NUMBER: . 
DID WELL FLOW?: NO REVERSED OUT?: NO 

COMMENTS 

Comment 

INITIAL FLOW PERIOD WEAK BLOW - 1 INCH DECREASING 
TO 3/4 INCH BY END OF FLOW. FINAL FLOW PERIOD NO 
BLOW. 

in 
in 
in 
in 

ft 



DST REPORT (CONTINUED) 

FLUID RECOVERY 

Feet of % % % % 
Fluid Oil Gas Water Mud Comments 

360.0 o.o 0.0 0.0 100.0 DRILLING MUD 
o.o o.o o.o o.o o.o CHLORIDES 6000 PPM 
o.o 0.0 0.0 o.o 0.0 RW 1.2 @ 65 DEGREES F 

~------11 RATE INFORMATION 11--------------------------, 
OIL VOLUME: 
GAS VOLUME: 
MUD VOLUME: 

WATER VOLUME: 
TOTAL FLUID: 

0.0000 STB 
0.0000 SCF 
1.6925 STB 
0.0000 STB 
1.6925 STB 

TOTAL FLOW TIME: 
AVERAGE OIL RATE: 

AVERAGE WATER RATE: 

FIELD TIME & PRESSURE INFORMATION 

INITIAL HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE: 

Description 

INITIAL FLOW 
INITIAL SHUT-IN 
FINAL FLOW 
FINAL SHUT-IN 

FINAL HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE: 

2177.00 

Duration 

2146.00 

30.00 
45.00 
30.00 
30.00 

OFFICE TIME & PRESSURE INFORMATION 

INITIAL HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE: 

Description 

INITIAL FLOW 
INITIAL SHUT-IN 
FINAL FLOW 
FINAL SHUT-IN 

FINAL HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE: 

2206.00 

Duration 

2157.00 

30.00 
48.00 
30.00 
36.00 

60.0000 min. 
0.0000 STB/D 
0.0000 STB/D 

pl 

168.00 

180.00 

pl 

180.00 

181.00 

p End 

170.00 
1284.00 

180.00 
920.00 

p End 

180.00 
1182.00 

181.00 
927.00 



PRESSURE TRANSIENT REPORT 

I GENERAL INFORMATION I I 

DATE . 9/30/93 . 
CUSTOMER: BRADEN-DEEM, INC. 
WELL : #3 TEST: 1 
ELEVATION: 2495 KB 
SECTION : 12 
RANGE . 24W COUNTY: NESS . 
GAUGE SN#: 11018 

INITIAL FLOW 

Time 
(min) 

o.oo 
5.00 

10.00 
15.00 
20.00 
25.00 
30.00 

INITIAL 

Time 
(min) 

3.00 
6.00 
9.00 

12.00 
15.00 
18.00 
21.00 
24.00 
27.00 
30.00 
33.00 
36.00 
39.00 
42.00 
45.00 
48.00 

SHUT 

RANGE : 

Pressure 

IN 

180.00 
180.00 
180.00 
180.00 
180.00 
180.00 
180.00 

Pressure 

280.00 
470.00 
596.00 
709.00 
780.00 
854.00 
909.00 
962.00 

1003.00 
1042.00 
1076.00 
1099.00 
1122.00 
1142.00 
1164.00 
1182.00 

4425 

TICKET 
LEASE 
GEOLOGIST 
FORMATION 
TOWNSHIP 
STATE 
CLOCK 

Delta P 

180.00 
0.00 
o.oo 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
o.oo 

20101 
KLITZKE 
G L REED 
CHEROKEE 
17S 
KS 
12 

Delta P Horner T 

280.00 0.00 
190.00 0.00 
126.00 o.oo 
113.00 0.00 

71.00 o.oo 
74.00 0.00 
55.00 0.00 
53.00 o.oo 
41.00 0.00 
39.00 o.oo 
34.00 0.00 
23.00 0.00 
23.00 0.00 
20.00 0.00 
22.00 0.00 
18.00 o.oo 



PRESSURE TRANSIENT REPORT (CONTINUED) 

FINAL FLOW 

Time 
(min) Pressure Delta P 

0.00 181.00 181.00 
5.00 181.00 o.oo 

10.00 181. 00 o.oo 
15.00 181.00 o.oo 
20.00 181.00 0.00 
25.00 181.00 0.00 
30.00 181.00 o.oo 

FINAL SHUT IN 

Time 
(min) Pressure Delta P Horner T 

3.00 208.00 208.00 o.oo 
6.00 350.00 142.00 0.00 
9.00 458.00 108.00 o.oo 

12.00 550.00 92.00 0.00 
15.00 626.00 76.00 0.00 
18.00 694.00 68.00 0.00 
21.00 742.00 48.00 0.00 
24.00 795.00 53.00 o.oo 
27.00 834.00 39.00 0.00 
30.00 876.00 42.00 o.oo 
33.00 908.00 32.00 0.00 
36.00 927.00 19.00 o.oo 



WESTERN TESTING ca., INC. 

I 
FORMATION TESTING NO 

TICKET • 20101 
' ' f. O. BOX 1599 PHONE (316) 262-5861 Elevation 8 't '1 S .K'. 8 Formation Cltf/fdKE£ Eff. Pay_.Jt. 

WICHITA, KANSAS 67201 

District 61f@rB{{)II.I) Dat-C--~~--✓_0_-_9_~~--Customer Order No ______ _ 

coMPANY NAM.c....E __ ____,_p.!,,ll...J'B~s~.a~lf'...L;JJ~)..llC•""--;Lo.,£.E""-4-F.-+41'--1).,..._-t111<-K-~...__---
ADDRESs-$ loo £ z._ z..d s+ ,J ' ;;d I~ (Y'D /,,.) k/~1 l!#-

I 

......_.._L..L..'1..-------r-COUNIT DLlf".£S STATE KS Sec. a Twp.fl,L_Rge :2~/w 
____________ ____..,o, Copies RequestPCl RI'"( 

Address 

o. Copies Requeste 

Formation Test No .. ___./~--Interval Tested Frnm.___~....._.4,...3~2---~ft. to 4_</~o/~2'-----~ft. Total Dep~9J 

Packer Dept~b~-'t ....... 4~:i~J~_~ft Size ~ .Sa, in. Packer Depth k 

Packer Depth ~ 't3 J ft. Size • S'/J> in. Packer Depth - f~. 
Depth of Selective Zone Se..___ ______ _ 

Top Recorder Depth (Inside) 

Bottom Recorder Depth (Outside) 

Below Straddle Recorder Depth 

---i'<--"L..~~t ... ) __ ___.ft. 
_ __.4c...'-l~'l4.,__ __ _.ft. 

ft. 

Drilling Contractor OJ/JR Ft n) OlfU, RU, ~ 
Mud Type-.Cl!Ell)ll 19£ Viscosity __ 'i-'--""'--------
Weight 9..3 Water Lo-ss __ l, .... ~~·~'-l.___ ___ ,cc. 

Chloricles ~. dOl) 
Jars: Make 11XJTRE/N 

__________ P.P.M. 

Serial Number ______ _ 

Did Well Flow? __ ,,...4-/.-0.....__ ___ Reversed Out~ __ /JL~._C,.,,_) ___ _ 

Recorder Number-+/+/...,O~/ .... >'-----­
Recorder Number~L .... ~ ... ~ .... ;l~'t---
Recorder Number ______ _ 

Si7e --. ifl. 

Si7e jri. 

Cap. 99:lS'. /!..I.. J 
' 

Cap. ':I,_~ J,.rS. ,!!..D 
Cap 

I. D. ~- q 

VI 

ft. 

Recovered 3,0 ft. of-t2 ..... l(~Lt~l~l~N-l, _ _,Ql~V.~'{)""------------------------------------
Recoverecl ____ ~ft. o~----·--------------------------------------

Recovered ft. o~-----------------------------------

Recovered ft. o~--------------·-----------------------------
Recovered ____ ---"ft, o.__ _________________________________________ _ 

Chlorides; ~, doo P.P.M. Sample Jars used 4--Remarks: ___________________________ _ 

~ ,.o @tt,s 0 

(.J:r~O 
A.M. 

Time On Location c:rID Time Pick Up Toni ~-~2~·~' (_')'--'t)..._ ___ ~ Time Off Location :2 ,' (} 0 
aJD 

P.M. 

J':'t_s A.M. 
Time Set Packer(s) ~ Time Started Off Bottom ·~-L-J~:l}._!6) ___ ~--- Maximum Temperatur~~/_/i_'rf_

0 

___ _ 

Initial Hydrostatic Pressure .......................................... (A) __.,aeu.L/_,J,__J..__ __ ____cP,S.I. 
Initial Flow Period ............................ Minutes "3 0 (B) / ~,} PS.I. to 
Initial Closed Io Period ...................... Minutes 'i.f (D)_..,/'--'),....._./~'f...._ __ _,: P.S.I. 
Final Flow Period ........................... .Minutes 3Q (E) __ ~J~J~d __ ~ 
F~nal Closed Io Period ....................... Minutes W ..SO (G) __ 9~~~-()~--~ 

PS.I. 

Final Hydrostatic Pressure ........................................... (H) :::J.. / '-/ ~ 

COMPANY TERMS 

Western Testing Co., Inc. shall not be liable for damages of any kind to the property or personnel 
of the one for whom a test is made or for any loss suffered or sustained directly or indirectly 
through the use of its equipment, of its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test. 
Tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid at cost by the party for whom the test is made. 

All charges subject to 12% interest after 60 days from invoice. Any expense incurred 
for collection will be ad t the original amount. 

Western Representative. ~~-,c..~-.,.fl,,..c::..,' L/"""''----•-------------p ---

P.S.I. 
P,S.I. 

to 

(C) 120 ~----_.PS.I. 

(F) /~0 

FIELD INVOICE 
Open Hole Test $ v 
Misrun $ 
Straddle Test $ 

Jars $ 
Selective Zone $ 
Safety Joint $ ,I 
Standby $ 

Evaluation $ 
Extra Packer $ 

Circ. Sub. $ 

Mileage $ 

Fluid Sampler $ 

Extra Charts $ 

Insurance $ 

Telecopier $ 

TOTAL $ 



WESTERN. TESTI.NG CO., INC. 

c7 Pressure Data ) ,/) 

Datc_ __ ~7_·. ~_J"---'~(..._· :;_-__,_-9_· ;i_..:::...=_ Test Ticket Ne- (:;/-/')/CJ J 
. I 

Recorder No, _____ 
7
..,,.J;...;.1/, _ __.{)_.::..+,/--f.g?_'l-<= ___________ Capacity·------------Locacio,.._ ______ Ft. 

Cod:: N"--------------""cvatio,n_ _________________ Well Tempci:aturc_ _____ •F 

Point Pressure 

A Initial Hydroswic Mudd --~;::_::;=::;16)::;;:.~) :::1V::....a:::'..!.0.,L!.. ___ ___jp ~.I. 

B First Initial Flow Pressure..__ _________ __r-.$.1. 

C First Final Flow Pressure ___ P.S.I. 

D Initial Cosed-in Prcssu ____________ ......I.S.I. 

E Second Initial Flow Prcssur _,.__ __________ --.r.S.1. 

.F Second Final Flow Prcssu :__ _________ __p_s.1. 

G Final Cosed-in Pressu ·~-----------~-S.I. 

H Final Hydrostatic Mud~ _ __,d_"'--'-.,_/_+_;:;._7 ____ __p.5J_ 

Open Tool 

First Flow Pressure 

Initial Cosed-in Pressure 

Second Flow Pressure 

Final Cosed-in Pressure 

PRESSURE BREAKDOWN 
First Flow Pressure 

Brcalcdowo· Inc. 

of 5 _..::::....---Jroruins. and a 

final inc. of ----'o'--Mio. 
Point 
Mins. 

P1_0_ 

p 2 5 

p 3 10 

p ,i 15 

p ' 20 

p 6 25 

p 7 30 

p 8 35 

p 9 40 

PIO !¼5 

Pll 50 

Pl2 55 

p13_6Q__ 

PJ4 65 

Pl, 70 

PJ6 75 

P17 80 

PJ8 85 

P19 90 

P20 
95 

100 

Initial Shut-In 

Breakdown-· ___ T..,nc. 

3 o-f --~rn-ins. and a 

final inc. of __ o _ __Mio_ 

Point 
Minutes 

0 

3 

6 

9 

12 

15 

18 

21 

24 

27 

30 

33 
36 

39 

42 

45 

48 

51 

54 

57 

60 

Second Flow Pressure 

Brcalcdown · Inc. 

of 5 roiru. and a 

final inc. of -=O_Mio. 
Point 

Minutes 

_Q_ 

5 

10 

15 

20 

25 

30 

35 

40 

45 

50 

55 

60 

65 

70 

75 

80 

85 

90 

95 

100 

Time 
Given 

Time 
Computed 

_____ Min:o..s ____ Min\. 

_____ Minj ____ ..Mins. 

_____ Mins _______ _Mins. 

_____ Mins ____ _Mins. 

Final Shut-In 

Breakdown :. ___ loc. 

of__3 _ ___._m..,ins. and ll 

final inc. nf 0 -=--Min. 

Point 
Minutes 

0 

3 

6 

9 

12 

15 

18 

21 

24 

27 

30 

33 

36 

39 

42 

45 

48 

51 

54 ----
57 

60 


